

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27984-27988/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-10-2023 in WA No. 305/2023 12-10-2023 in WA No. 300/2023 12-10-2023 in WA No. 337/2023 12-10-2023 in WA No. 591/2023 12-10-2023 in WA No. 886/2023 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

LEELAVATHI N. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

**(IA No.6067/2024 in SLP (C) Nos.27984-27988/2023
IA No.6617/2024 in SLP (C) Nos.28331-28335/2023
IA No.6858/2024 in SLP (C) No.496/2024
IA No.6817/2024 in SLP (C) No.497/2024)**

Date : 16-01-2024 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. SG (mentioned by)
Mr. Devdutt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishant Patil, AAG
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR**

**UPON being mentioned the court made the following
O R D E R**

**IA No.6067/2024 in SLP (C) Nos.27984-27988/2023
IA No.6617/2024 in SLP (C) Nos.28331-28335/2023
IA No.6858/2024 in SLP (C) No.496/2024
IA No.6817/2024 in SLP (C) No.497/2024**

List on 22nd January, 2024.

**(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS**

**(Renu Bala Gambhir)
Court Master (NSH)**