ITEM NO.45 COURT NO.11 **SECTION IV-A**

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 27984-27988/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-10-2023 in WA No. 305/2023 12-10-2023 in WA No. 300/2023 12-10-2023 in WA No. 337/2023 12-10-2023 in WA No. 591/2023 12-10-2023 in WA No. 886/2023 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

LEELAVATHI N. & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 84213/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 63246/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 63235/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 266376/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 63244/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 63233/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 82785/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 266375/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 496/2024 (IV-A) (FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER ON IA 6858/2024)

SLP(C) No. 497/2024 (IV-A) (FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER ON IA 6817/2024)

SLP(C) No. 28331-28335/2023 (IV-A) (FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER ON IA 6617/2024)

SLP(C) No. 7298-7303/2024 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 7297/2024 (IV-A) (IA No.65812/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.65813/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.65814/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.65811/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 07-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.Narayan Gowda Venugopal Gowda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rohan Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

Mr. Vaibhav Sabharwal, Adv.

Ms. Mythili Srinivasmurthy, Adv.

Ms. Anusha R, Adv.

Mr. Ranvijay Singh Chandel, Adv.

Ms. Divija Mahajan, Adv.

Mrs. Geetanjali Bedi, Adv.

Mr. Basavaprabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

Mr. Harisha S.R., AOR

Mr. Rajat Sehgal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Mr. Aditya Sondhi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Parashuram Ajjampur Lakshman, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Komal Mundhra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following O R D E R

- 1. As per the office report dated 06th May, 2024 service is incomplete in respect of some of the respondents.
- 2. Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to file spare copies of the petitions and also furnish fresh particulars of the unserved respondents within two weeks for issuance of notice to the respondents.
- 3. Affidavit of service shall be filed by the learned counsel for the petitioners in respect of the unserved respondents within the same timeline.
- 4. List all the matters on 13th August, 2024.

(Nand Kishor) Court Master (NSH) (Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS